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cution issued to satisfy or collect any debt, obligation
or contract of said city.

SecrroN 16. Sec. [section] 88 of the act to which Bepesl:
this is amendatory, and sec. [sectiong] 8 and 4 of an 1
act entitled ¢ an act to amend ‘an act to incorporate
the city of Green Bay,”” approved April 29th, 1858,
and section one of an act entitled ¢ an act to amend an
act to incorporate the city of Green Bay, approved
February 27th, 1854,” approved March 17th, 1859, and
all other acts and parts of acts conflicting with this act,
so far as the city of Green Bay is concerned, are here-
by repealed. )

Secrron 17 This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.

Approved February 11, 1862.

CHAPTER 25.
[Published February 18, 1862.]

AN ACT to provide for the loan and disposition of the drainage
fund in the county of Marquette.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. That portion of the drainage fund in- Whento bepaid
come due to, or which shall hereafter become due to the
county of Marquette, shall be paid over to the county
treasurer of said county, at the same time with the
money due to said county from the school money due to
gaid county from the school fund income for each year.

The drainage fund income money so received by the Howsppor-
county treasurer, shall be by him apportioned among “****
the different towns of said county in the same propor-

tion, added to and paid over along with the school mon-

oy apportioned by the state superintendent for the sup-

port of schools, in the several towns of the county.

SeorioN 2. The commissioner of the drainage fund fartméybe
of said county is hereby authorized to loan to the quetteconnty.
county of Marquette from said drainage fund, a sum
not exceeding four hundred dollars, for a period of time
not exceeding one year, to enable said county to pay
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the salary of the county superintendent of schools of
said county. :

SecrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 15, 1862.

CHAPTER 81.
[ Published Fébruary 20, 1862.]

AN ACT tolegalize the official acta of Andrew Sweep, as justice of
the peace in the county of Dane, and toallow him to file his bond
and osth of office as justice of the peace, in pursuance of his
election in the year 1861.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Offcialactalegsl-  SECTION 1. Al the official acts and duties performed -
] by Andrew Sweep, as justice of the peace in the town
of Fitchburg, in the county of Dane, state of Wiscon-
gin, prior to the passage of this act, so far as the same
are consistent with the general laws of this state, are
hereby legalized and declared to be valid for all pur~
poses, the same as though the said Andrew Sweep had
caused his official bond or bonds, and oath or oaths, to
» be made and filed in conformity with the laws of this
state.
mandand cath  _ SEoTroN 2. It shall be lawful for the said Andrew
""" Sweep to file his official bond and oath of office as jus-
tice of the peace, in pursuance of his election at the
annual town meeting held in the town of Fitchburg, in
the year 1861, at any time before the 20th day of Feb-
ruary, 1862 ; and when such bond and oath of office
shall be so filed with the proper officer, the said An-
drew Sweep shall thereupon be fully qualified to act as
justice of the peace for the remainder of the term for
which he was elected to that office, at the annual
town meeting in the year 1861, any law of this state to-
the contrary notwithstanding. -
SecrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved February 19, 1862.



